PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
L0S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

hse 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 305 Filed 12/17/15 Entered 12/17/15 15:28:12 Desc

Main Document

Linda F. Cantor (CA Bar No. 153762)
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13" Floor
Los Angeles, California 90067

Telephone: 310-277-6910
Facsimile: 310-201-0760

E-mail:lcantor@pszjlaw.com

Counsel for R. Todd Neilson, Chapter 7 Trustee

for The Tulving Company, Inc.

In re:

Page 1 of 2

FILED & ENTERED

DEC 17 2015

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
Central District of California
BY reid DEPUTY CLERK

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SANTA ANA DIVISION

THE TULVING COMPANY, INC., a

California corporation,

Debtor.

Case No.: 8:14-bk-11492-ES
Chapter 7

ORDER APPROVING MOTION FOR ORDER
(A) APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE
TRUSTEE TO ENTER INTO THE CONSENT
ORDER FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION
AND OTHER RELIEF AGAINST THE
TULVING COMPANY, INC. AND HANNES
TULVING, JR. (B) AUTHORIZING HANNES
TULVING, JR. TO EXECUTE THE CONSENT
ORDER WITH THE UNITED STATES
COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING
COMMISSION ON BEHALF OF THE
DEBTOR, AND (C) FOR RELATED RELIEF
PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 105 AND 362 OF
THE BANKRUPTCY CODE AND
BANKRUPTCY RULE 9019

[DOCKET NO. 287]

This Court, having reviewed and considered the Motion for Order (A) Approving and

Authorizing the Trustee to Enter into the Consent Order for Permanent Injunction and Other Relief

Against The Tulving Company, Inc. and Hannes Tulving, Jr. (B) Authorizing Hannes Tulving, Jr. to

Execute the Consent Order With the United States Commodity Futures Trading Commission on

Behalf of the Debtor, and (C) for Related Relief Pursuant to Sections 105 and 362 of the Bankruptcy

DOCS_LA:295178.1 59935/002




PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
L0S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

I

~N O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

hse 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 305 Filed 12/17/15 Entered 12/17/15 15:28:12 Desc

Main Document Page 2 of 2

Code and Bankruptcy Rule 9019 [Docket No. 287] (the “Consent Motion™)" filed by R. Todd

Neilson, in his capacity as the duly appointed, authorized and acting chapter 7 trustee (“Trustee”) of
the above captioned Debtor’s estate and the Trustee’s declaration in support thereof; and the Court
having determined that Notice of the Consent Motion was adequate and sufficient under the
circumstances of this case; and the Court having reviewed and considered the proposed Consent
Order attached to the Consent Motion, and based upon the record before the Court, and good and
sufficient cause appearing therefor,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:
1. The Consent Motion is granted in its entirety.
2. The Debtor is hereby authorized to enter into the Consent Order by and among the
U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission, the Debtor and Hannes Tulving, Jr.
3. Hannes Tulving, Jr. is authorized to execute the Consent Order on behalf of the
Debtor.
4. Relief from the automatic stay, to the extent necessary for the possible imposition of
claims by the North Carolina District Court under the Consent Order, is granted.
5. The Trustee is authorized to take such actions as are necessary to implement the terms
of the Consent Order.
6. The 14-day waiting period under Bankruptcy Rule 4001(a)(3) is waived.
7. The Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all matters arising from or

related to the implementation or interpretation of this Order.

HHH

Cote otz

Erithe Smith
United States Bankruptcy Judge

Date: December 17, 2015

' All Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as those ascribed in the Consent
Motion.

DOCS_LA:295178.1 59935/002 2






