С	ase 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 305 Filed 1 Main Documer	2/17/15 Entered 12/17/15 15:28:12 Desc nt Page 1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Linda F. Cantor (CA Bar No. 153762) Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13 th Floor Los Angeles, California 90067 Telephone: 310-277-6910 Facsimile: 310-201-0760 E-mail:lcantor@pszjlaw.com Counsel for R. Todd Neilson, Chapter 7 Trus for The Tulving Company, Inc.	stee CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California BY reid DEPUTY CLERK
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SANTA ANA DIVISION	
11	In re:	Case No.: 8:14-bk-11492-ES
12	THE TULVING COMPANY, INC., a	Chapter 7
13 14	California corporation, Debtor.	ORDER APPROVING MOTION FOR ORDER (A) APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE TRUSTEE TO ENTER INTO THE CONSENT ORDER FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION
15		AND OTHER RELIEF AGAINST THE TULVING COMPANY, INC. AND HANNES
16		TULVING, JR. (B) AUTHORIZING HANNES TULVING, JR. TO EXECUTE THE CONSENT
17 18		ORDER WITH THE UNITED STATES COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION ON BEHALF OF THE
19		DEBTOR, AND (C) FOR RELATED RELIEF PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 105 AND 362 OF
20		THE BANKRUPTCY CODE AND BANKRUPTCY RULE 9019
21		[DOCKET NO. 287]
22		
23	This Court, having reviewed and considered the Motion for Order (A) Approving and	
24	Authorizing the Trustee to Enter into the Consent Order for Permanent Injunction and Other Relief	
25	Against The Tulving Company, Inc. and Hannes Tulving, Jr. (B) Authorizing Hannes Tulving, Jr. to	
26	Execute the Consent Order With the United States Commodity Futures Trading Commission on	
27	Behalf of the Debtor, and (C) for Related Relief Pursuant to Sections 105 and 362 of the Bankruptcy	

28

Case 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 305 Filed 12/17/15 Entered 12/17/15 15:28:12 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

Code and Bankruptcy Rule 9019 [Docket No. 287] (the "<u>Consent Motion</u>")¹ filed by R. Todd
Neilson, in his capacity as the duly appointed, authorized and acting chapter 7 trustee ("<u>Trustee</u>") of
the above captioned Debtor's estate and the Trustee's declaration in support thereof; and the Court
having determined that Notice of the Consent Motion was adequate and sufficient under the
circumstances of this case; and the Court having reviewed and considered the proposed Consent
Order attached to the Consent Motion, and based upon the record before the Court, and good and
sufficient cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The Consent Motion is granted in its entirety.

2. The Debtor is hereby authorized to enter into the Consent Order by and among the U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission, the Debtor and Hannes Tulving, Jr.

3. Hannes Tulving, Jr. is authorized to execute the Consent Order on behalf of the Debtor.

4. Relief from the automatic stay, to the extent necessary for the possible imposition of claims by the North Carolina District Court under the Consent Order, is granted.

5. The Trustee is authorized to take such actions as are necessary to implement the terms of the Consent Order.

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

6. The 14-day waiting period under Bankruptcy Rule 4001(a)(3) is waived.

7. The Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all matters arising from or related to the implementation or interpretation of this Order.

Date: December 17, 2015

###

Erithe Smith United States Bankruptcy Judge

²⁸ All Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as those ascribed in the Consent Motion.